

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1959 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	18.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present application is filed seeking impleadment of the proposed respondent as party respondent No.7 to this Contempt petition, since respondent No.2 transferred and the proposed respondent is the present incumbent, proper and necessary parties for implementation of the orders of this Court. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering the	

		submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the present application is ordered. Office is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title of the contempt petition as well as in other I.As. <u>C.C.No.1959 of 2025</u> Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.7, returnable in four (04) weeks. The respondents are directed to comply with the orders of this Court on or before 30.03.2026. List the matter on 30.03.2026. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to inform the orders of this Court to the respondents. NV, J BSP	
--	--	--	--