

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1959 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	16.06.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. It is observed from the docket order that on 27.04.2026, this Court specifically directed the respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 7 to comply with the orders of this Court on or before 16.06.2026, failing which, respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 7 shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing and explain the reasons why the orders of this Court are not complied with. While so, today, respondent Nos. 6 and 7 furnished written instructions dated	

		16.06.2026, wherein, it is stated that the amounts payable by them were paid on 16.06.2026. On the other hand, respondent No.4 also furnished written instructions dated 15.06.2026, wherein it is stated that the Pay and Accounts Officer is requested to pass the PD bill and to credit the amount to the PD account. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the amounts were not paid by the respondent No.4 even though this Court specifically directed to pay the amount. Therefore, the respondent No.4 neither complied with the orders of this Court nor appeared in person as directed by this Court. Hence, Registry is directed to issue Bailable Warrant to respondent No.4. The presence of respondent Nos. 6 and	
--	--	---	--

		7 is hereby dispensed with, until further orders. For execution ofailable warrant, list the matter on 14.07.2026. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--